The YMCA policy outlined within this document applies to all program registration. Other privileges and limitations of YMCA programs may be established but cannot conflict with the policies herein.

Waiver & Release

In consideration of my child's participation of the YMCA of Callaway County, I do hereby agree to hold free from any and all liability the YMCA of Callaway County and its respective officers, employees, volunteers and members, and do hereby for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, waive, release and forever discharge any and all rights for damages which my child may have or which may hereafter accrue to them arising out of or connected with their participation in any activities of the YMCA of Callaway County.

I do hereby further declare my child to be physically sound and suffering from no condition or illness that would prevent their participation in any activity of the YMCA of Callaway County. I acknowledge that they have either had a physical examination and have been given their physician's permission to participate, or that I have decided they can participate in this activity without the approval of their physician.

By signing this agreement, I acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19 and other viruses and voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by participation; and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, illness, permanent disability, and death. I understand that the risk of becoming exposed to or infected by COVID-19 at YOCC may result from the actions, omissions, or negligence of myself and others, including, but not limited to, YOCC's employees, volunteers, and program participants and their families.

I hereby irrevocably release, consent and allow the YMCA of Callaway County and its agent to use my photograph/likeness/voice, including all persons as listed, as it pertains to my participation with the YMCA, in any manner for promotional efforts without exception for any reimbursement in connection with its use.

Program Registration Agreement

- **Payment of Fees** fees must be paid in full before the first class, practice or session. If minimum registration is not met, the class will be rescheduled. Participation in class will not be allowed unless fees are paid.
- **Returned Program Fees** The Y will assess a \$20 handling fee for any returned check.
- **Refunds** Non-transferable refunds are issued only if a program is cancelled or if a medically verified illness prohibits participation. Credit will not be issued for classes not attended. Make-up sessions for these classes are scheduled by the program director for these programs.
- **Program Rates** Member rates for classes or programs apply to YMCA of Callaway County members only. Members of other YMCAs are subject to the non-member rate.
- **Photo Release** I assume full responsibility for removing myself from media opportunities that I do not wish to participate. I hereby grant the YMCA of Callaway County the unrestricted right to use or publish images of all persons as listed on my membership, for marketing materials, YMCA websites or YMCA social networks, editorial trade advertising, and any other lawful purposes related the YMCA of Callaway County.

Signature:			
Date:			